FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619A	01-09-2001		Department of Comme at and Trademark Offic PATENT
	1		I	PAILIN P
			J	212
		-101575857 PATENTS ONLY	HEET	148.
TO: The Comm Submission	issioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attac Conveyance Type		(s) or copy(ieabo
New	i î he	Assignment	Security Agreeme	
Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	097485
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
	e Document	(For Use C	U.S. Government NLY by U.S. Government Ager	ıcies)
Reel #	Frame #	Дера	rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties a	Ittached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Shawn W. Davis			
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day
	David R. Henke			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mari	k if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Scott D. Lawrence			if document to be record is an assignment and to receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	2905 N. Lindbergh			representative is attack (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	St. Ann	Missouri	63074	
	دہر epresentative Name and	State/Country	Zip Code	
		Enter fo	r the first Receiving Party o	niy.
Name		·····		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
2001 BHABTEW 000	000085 09748575 40.00 GP			

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0291

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(314) 878-0440
Name Grace J. Fishel		
Address (line 1) 11970 Borman Drive		
Address (line 2) Suite 220		
Address (line 3) St. Louis, MO 63146		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docu s.	ment #
Application Number(s) or Patent Number		f additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number of the Patent Application Number (s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f Pate	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Par signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year 12 04 2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amou	Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Method of Payment: Ene Deposit Account	closed 🖌 Deposit Account 🗌	
	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1090
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖌 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of th indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true are original document. Charges to depose	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Grace J. Fishel	Diace Fill	December 26, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

I

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0292

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SCOTT D. LAWRENCE, of 2905 N. Lindbergh, St. Ann, Missouri, SHAWN W. DAVIS, 1129 Athena Way, St. Peters, Missouri and DAVID R. HENKE, 90 Kincade Lane, Moscow Mills, Missouri have invented certain improvements in FLEXOGRAPHIC PREVIEW PRINTER, described in a United States patent application filed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, SCOTT D. LAWRENCE, of St. Ann, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, SHAWN W. DAVIS and DAVID R. HENKE do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said SCOTT D. LAWRENCE, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and SHAWN W. DAVIS and DAVID R. HENKE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said SCOTT D. LAWRENCE, as assignee of the entire interest.

SHAWN W. DAVIS and DAVID R. HENKE further agree, without any payment by SCOTT D. LAWRENCE to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SHAWN W. DAVIS and DAVID R. HENKE have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date set after their signature.

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0293

SHAWN W. DAVIS
State of Missouri )
) ss. County of )
$\mathcal{Dec}$ On this <u>4</u> day of <del>Novembe</del> r, 2000, before me personally appeared
SHAWN W. DAVIS, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his
own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.
Notary Public
My commission expires: DONNA L. WHITE Notary Public Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County My commission expires March 30, 2002
(Seal) <u>Man Mende</u> <u>Dec</u> <u>November</u> <u>4</u> , 2000 DAVID R. HENKE
State of Missouri )
) ss. County of )
On this $\frac{4}{1000}$ day of November, 2000, before me personally appeared
DAVID R. HENKE, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his
own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.
A Come & White Notary Public
My commission expires: DONNA L. WHITE Notary Public – Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Chartes County My commission expires March 30, 2002

(Seal)

RECORDED: 12/26/2000